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Commissioners’ Meeting Revised Agenda
December 27, 2018
6:00 P.M.

Opening Prayer

Pledge to the Flag

1.0 OPERATIONS

1.1 Convene Commissioners’ meeting.

1.2 Approve the minutes of the previous meetings.

1.3 Receive public comments (agenda items only).

2.0 ACTION ITEMS

2.1 Approve Elected Officials Salary wage increases. (Jack McKernan)

Elected Officials Salary Schedule with March 2, 2023 Revision to “2023”

Office
Commissioners

Treasurer

Controller

Register & Recorder

2019
$73,424.81

$66,820.58

$66,820.58

$66,820.58
$2,000.00

$50.00
$68,870.00

Correct
2020 2021 2022 2023

$75,260.43 $75,997.98 $77,517.94 $79,068.30
$68,491.09 $69,162.31 $70,545.55 $71,956.46
$68,491.09 $69,162.31 $70,545.55 $71,956.46
$2,529.00 $2,529.00 $2,529.00 $2,529.00
$71,020.09 $71,691.31 $73,074.55 $74,485.46
$68,491.09 $69,162.31 $70,545.55 $71956.46
$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
$70,541.09 $71,212.31 $72,595.55 $74,006.46



Prothonotary $66,820.58  $68,491.00  $69,162.31  $70,545.55  $71,956.46

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$68,870.58 $70,541.09 $71,212.31 $72,595.55 $74,006.46

Coroner $66,820.58 $68,491.09 $69,162.31 $70,545.55 $71,956.46

2.2 Approve Worker’s Compensation Carrier. (Jack McKernan)

5.0 REPORTS/INFORMATION ITEMS

6.0 COMMISSIONER COMMENT:

7.0 PUBLIC COMMENT:

8.0 NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING: Public Meeting Thursday, January 3,

2019.

9.0 ADJOURN COMMISSIONERS’ MEETING.



INCORRECT SCHEDULE POSTED TO AGENDA See Below:

REVISION

CORRECT SCHEDULE INSERTED ON PAGE 1 AND 2.

AGENDA REVISED
ON MARCH 02, 2023

2.1 Approve Elected Officials Salary wage increases. (Jack McKernan)

Office

Commissioners

Treasurer

Controller

Register & Recorder

Prothonotary

Coroner

Elected Officials Salary Schedule

2019
$73,424.81

$66,820.58

$66,820.58

$66,820.58
$2,000.00

$50.00
$68,870.00

$66,820.58
$2,000.00

$50.00
$68,870.58

$66,820.58

2020
$75,260.43

$68,491.09

$68,491.09

$2,529.00
$71,020.09

$68,491.09
$2,000.00

$50.00
$70,541.09

$68,491.00
$2,000.00

$50.00
$70,541.09

$68,491.09

Incorreet
2021 2022 2023

$75,997.98 $75,997.98 $77.206.35
$69,162.31 $70,891.36 $72.663.65
$69,162.31 $70,891.36 $72 663.65
$2,529.00 $2,529.00 $2.529 00
$71,691.31 $73,420.36 $75,192 65
$69,162.31 $70,891.36 $72 663.65
$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
$50.00 $50.00 $50-00
$71,212.31 $72,941.36 $74.713.65
$69,162.31 $70,891.36 $72.663.65
$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2.000.00
$50.00 $50.00 $50.00
$71,212.31 $72,941.36 $74.713.65
$69,162.31 $70,891.36 $72.6633.65



