Commissioners:

R. JACK MCKERNAN Chairman

TONY R. MUSSARE Vice Chairman

RICHARD MIRABITO Secretary

Telephone (570) 320-2124 Fax (570) 320-2127



COUNTY of LYCOMING 48 WEST THIRD STREET WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 MATTHEW A. McDERMOTT Director of Administration and Chief Clerk

> J. DAVID SMITH Solicitor

www.lyco.org county.commissioners@lyco.org

Commissioners' Meeting Revised Agenda

December 27, 2018 6:00 P.M.

Opening Prayer

Pledge to the Flag

1.0 OPERATIONS

- 1.1 Convene Commissioners' meeting.
- 1.2 Approve the minutes of the previous meetings.
- 1.3 Receive public comments (agenda items only).

2.0 ACTION ITEMS

2.1 Approve Elected Officials Salary wage increases. (Jack McKernan)

Elected Officials Salary Schedule with March 2, 2023 Revision to "2023"

					Correct
Office	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Commissioners	\$73,424.81	\$75,260.43	\$75,997.98	\$77,517.94	\$79,068.30
Treasurer	\$66,820.58	\$68,491.09	\$69,162.31	\$70,545.55	\$71,956.46
Controller	\$66,820.58	\$68,491.09 \$2,529.00 \$71,020.09	\$69,162.31 \$2,529.00 \$71,691.31	\$70,545.55 \$2,529.00 \$73,074.55	\$71,956.46 \$2,529.00 \$74,485.46
Register & Recorder	\$66,820.58 \$2,000.00 \$50.00 \$68,870.00	\$68,491.09 \$2,000.00 \$50.00 \$70,541.09	\$69,162.31 \$2,000.00 \$50.00 \$71,212.31	\$70,545.55 \$2,000.00 \$50.00 \$72,595.55	\$71956.46 \$2,000.00 \$50.00 \$74,006.46

Prothonotary	\$66,820.58	\$68,491.00	\$69,162.31	\$70,545.55	\$71,956.46
	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	\$50.00	\$50.00	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$50.00</u>	\$50.00
	\$68,870.58	\$70,541.09	\$71,212.31	\$72,595.55	\$74,006.46
Coroner	\$66,820.58	\$68,491.09	\$69,162.31	\$70,545.55	\$71,956.46

2.2 Approve Worker's Compensation Carrier. (Jack McKernan)

5.0 REPORTS/INFORMATION ITEMS

6.0 COMMISSIONER COMMENT:

7.0 PUBLIC COMMENT:

- **8.0 NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING:** Public Meeting Thursday, January 3, 2019.
- 9.0 ADJOURN COMMISSIONERS' MEETING.

REVISION

INCORRECT SCHEDULE POSTED TO AGENDA See Below: CORRECT SCHEDULE INSERTED ON PAGE 1 AND 2. AGENDA REVISED

ON MARCH 02, 2023

2.1 Approve Elected Officials Salary wage increases. (Jack McKernan)

Elected Officials Salary Schedule

					Incorrect
Office	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Commissioners	\$73,424.81	\$75,260.43	\$75,997.98	\$75,997.98	\$77,206.35
Treasurer	\$66,820.58	\$68,491.09	\$69,162.31	\$70,891.36	\$72,663.65
Controller	\$66,820.58	\$68,491.09	\$69,162.31	\$70,891.36	\$72,663.65
		\$2,529.00	\$2,529.00	\$2,529.00	\$2,529.00
		\$71,020.09	\$71,691.31	\$73,420.36	\$75,192.65
Register & Recorder	\$66,820.58	\$68,491.09	\$69,162.31	\$70,891.36	\$72,663.65
	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$50.00</u>
	\$68,870.00	\$70,541.09	\$71,212.31	\$72,941.36	\$74,713.65
Prothonotary	\$66,820.58	\$68,491.00	\$69,162.31	\$70,891.36	\$72,663.65
	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	<u>\$50.00</u>	\$50.00
	\$68,870.58	\$70,541.09	\$71,212.31	\$72,941.36	\$74,713.65
Coroner	\$66,820.58	\$68,491.09	\$69,162.31	\$70,891.36	\$72,6633.65